ECOsine® Passive 1
ECOsine®
Passive Harmonic Mitigation Portfolio
January 2015
ECOsine® Passive
Schaffner Group
The Schaffner Group is the international leader in development and production of solutions which ensure
efficient and reliable operation of electronic systems. The Group's broad range of product and services

Earthing System	 TT, TN, IT
Reactor      Rated current
@ 40 °C
Typical drive
power rating*
Nominal
inductance
Typical
power loss**
Input/Output
connections
Weight
Total
Earthing bolt
[W][A] [kW] [mH] [kg]
RWK 212-4-KL 4 1.5 7.3 23 KL 2.1 AMP 6,3 x 0,8
RWK 212-7-KL 7 3 4.2 36 KL 2.5 M4
RWK 212-11-KL 11 4 2.6 37 KL 2.5 M4
RWK 212-16-KL 16 7.5 1.8 59 KL 3.9 M5
RWK 212-21-KL 21 11 1.4 66 KL 5.4 M5
RWK 212-29-KL 29 15 1 69 KL 5.4 M5
RWK 212-35-KL 35 18.5 0.84 70 KL 5.9 M5
RWK 212-46-KL 46 22 0.64 99 KL 11 M6
RWK 212-60-KL 60 30 0.49 138 KL 15 M6
RWK 212-75-KL 75 37 0.39 133 KL 15 M6
RWK 212-95-KL 95 45 0.3 166 KL 22 M8
RWK 212-124-KS 124 55 0.23 172 KS 25 M8
RWK 212-156-KS 156 75 0.19 249 KS 25 M8
RWK 212-182-KS 182 90 0.16 245 KS 32 M8
RWK 212-230-KS 230 110/132 0.13 301 KS 35 M8
RWK 212-280-KS 280 160 0.1 335 KS 41 M8
RWK 212-330-KS 330 160 0.09 386 KS 56 M8
RWK 212-400-S 400 200 0.073 692 S 57 M10
RWK 212-500-S 500 250 0.058 761 S 67 M10
RWK 212-600-S 600 315 0.049 825 S 76 M10
RWK 212-680-S 680 355 0.043 876 S 80 M10
RWK 212-790-S 790 400 0.037 956 S 90 M10
RWK 212-910-S 910 450 0.032 1022 S 107 M10
RWK 212-1100-S 1100 630 0.026 1036 S 135 M10
RWK 212-1310-S 1310 725 0.023 1050 S 100 M10
RWK 212-1500-S 1500 830 0.020 1000 S 225 M10
Reactor selection table
Customized  line reactors with  different electrical and  mechanical specifications are available on  request.
*	 Calculated at rated current, 400 VAC and cos phi = 0.8. The exact value depends upon the efficiency of the drive, the motor and the entire application.
**	 Power loss at 25 °C/50 Hz, considering a typical harmonic spectrum of a motor drive with B6U rectifier bridge.

	 Therefore, filter selection by current rating, as it is common for EMC/EMI filters, is not suitable.
**	 Calculated power loss at rated load power.
Filter selection table
Filter* Rated load power
@ 690VAC/50Hz
[kW]
Power loss**
@ 690V
[W]
Input/Output
connections
Capacitor
disconnections
Weight
[kg]
FN3410HV-10-44 7.5 150 –44 –44 20
FN3410HV-13-44 11 209 –44 –44 21
FN3410HV-16-33 15 270 –33 –44 29
FN3410HV-24-33 18.5 333 –33 –44 33
FN3410HV-32-53 22 374 –53 –33 44
FN3410HV-38-53 30 480 –53 –33 48
FN3410HV-45-53 37 555 –53 –33 56
FN3410HV-60-35 45 610 –35 –34 58
FN3410HV-75-35 55 690 –35 –34 62
FN3410HV-90-35 75 860 –35 –34 77
FN3410HV-110-35 90 960 –35 –34 91
FN3410HV-150-40 110 1145 –40 –35 131
FN3410HV-180-40 132 1275 –40 –35 147
FN3410HV-210-40 160 1600 –40 –35 169
FN3410HV-260-99 200 1940 –99 –35 230
FN3410HV-320-99 250 2500 –99 –35 233
Technical specifications
Nominal operating voltage 3 x 690 VAC
Voltage tolerance range 3 x 586 to 760 VAC
Operating frequency 50 Hz ±1 Hz

	 –25 °C to +70 °C transport and storage
	 +45 °C to +55 °C derated operation**
Flammability corresponding to	 UL 94 V-2 or better
Design corresponding to	 UL 508, EN61558-2-20, CE (LVD2006/95/EC)
MTBF @ 45 °C/500 V (Mil-HB-217F) 1	 200 000 hours
SCCR***	 100 kA
Earthing System	 TN, TT, IT
Filter*      Rated load power
@ 220 VAC/50 Hz
Power loss**
@ 25 °C/50 Hz
Input/Output
connections
Weight
[W][kW] [kg]
FN 3416LV-10-44 2.5 63 –44 10
FN 3416LV-13-44 3 82 –44 10
FN 3416LV-16-44 4 105 –44 15
FN 3416LV-24-33 5.5 153 –33 20
FN 3416LV-32-33 7.5 294 –33 22
FN 3416LV-38-33 11 256 –33 25
FN 3416LV-45-33 15 306 –33 29
FN 3416LV-60-34 18.5 408 –34 37
FN 3416LV-75-34 22 410 –34 43
FN 3416LV-90-35 26 493 –35 47
FN 3416LV-110-35 30 546 –35 50
FN 3416LV-150-40 37 784 –40 86
FN 3416LV-180-40 45 817 –40 92
FN 3416LV-210-40 55 887 –40 100
FN 3416LV-260-99 75 947 –99 125
FN 3416LV-320-99 90 988 –99 135
Filter selection table
*	 Filter to be selected by system voltage and load (motor drive) power. Note: the harmonic filter will reduce RMS input current.
	 Therefore, filter selection by current rating, as it is common for EMC/EMI filters, is not recommended.
**	 Calculated power loss at rated load power.
*	 System requirements: THVD <2 %, line voltage unbalance <1 %
	 Note: performance specifications in this brochure refer to six-pulse diode rectifiers.
	 SCR rectifier front-end will produce different results, depending upon the firing angle of the thyristors.
**	 Iderated = Inominal * √(70 °C-Tamb)/25 °C
***	 External UL-rated fuses required.
18 ECOsine® Passive
ECOsine® Low-Voltage Economy Line for
60 Hz systems FN 3418 LV for diode and
thyristor rectifiers
Filter*      Rated load power
@ 208 VAC/60 Hz
Power loss**
@ 25 °C/60 Hz
Input/Output
connections
Weight
[W][HP] [kg]
FN 3418LV-8-44 2.5 41 –44 10
FN 3418LV-11-44 3.5 81 –44 10
FN 3418LV-15-44 5 72 –44 16
FN 3418LV-21-33 7.5 152 –33 20
FN 3418LV-28-33 10 214 –33 22
FN 3418LV-35-33 12 277 –33 25
FN 3418LV-41-33 15 289 –33 28
FN 3418LV-53-34 20 383 –34 38
FN 3418LV-65-34 25 393 –34 42
FN 3418LV-80-35 30 493 –35 45
FN 3418LV-105-35 40 514 –35 54
FN 3418LV-130-40 50 741 –40 78
FN 3418LV-160-40 60 832 –40 87
FN 3418LV-190-40 75 873 –40 100
FN 3418LV-240-99 100 876 –99 126
FN 3418LV-310-99 125 984 –99 135
*	 Filter to be selected by system voltage and load (motor drive) power. Note: the harmonic filter will reduce RMS input current.
	 Therefore, filter selection by current rating, as it is common for EMC/EMI filters, is not recommended.
**	 Calculated power loss at rated load power.
Filter selection table